

RUBY STEELE TO ASSUME GRAND CANYON RESORT CORPORATION INTERIM CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER POSITION

(August 17, 2020) – Grand Canyon Resort Corporation, who's businesses include Grand Canyon West and Hualapai River Runners, is pleased to announce Hualapai Tribal member Ruby Steele as the Interim Chief Executive Officer. Ruby most recently held the position as the Chairwoman of the Board of Directors for the Corporation.

The Board of Directors moved Ruby Steele into the position of Interim CEO to lead Grand Canyon Resort Corporation through the recovery period that the entire tourism industry and country is experiencing due to COVID-19. The Board announced their support for Ruby and expressed that she has the ability, experience, and talent to reinvent Grand Canyon Resort Corporation and take the company through the recovery period by rebuilding the company and creating jobs for the Hualapai People.

Ruby has served the Hualapai Tribe and the Corporation in several roles over many years, including management roles at Grand Canyon Resort Corporation, Hualapai Tribal Council, and most recently as the Chairwoman of the Board of Directors. Thus, Ruby has extensive knowledge of the internal structure of the Corporation and is a strong advocate for the Corporation and the Hualapai Tribe.

The Board of Directors will also begin the process of finding a permanent CEO and encourages qualified Hualapai Tribal members to apply for the CEO position. The Hualapai Triba promotes and encourages the development, mentoring, and inclusion of qualified tribal members in positions of leadership.

About Grand Canyon Resort Corporation and Grand Canyon West

The Grand Canyon Resort Corporation is a wholly owned enterprise of the Hualapai Tribe. The corporation's properties include Grand Canyon West, the Grand Canyon Skywalk, Hualapai River Runners, the Zipline at Grand Canyon West, the Hualapai Lodge, and the Walapai Market.

###

Media Contacts:

Phylicia Middleton | Director of Marketing

Phylicia.Middleton@grandcanyonresort.com